

Pardeep Kumar Suman Vs. H.P. University & Ors.

CWP No.14986/2025

17.09.2025 Present: Mr. Ashwani Kaundal, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Ranjana Parmar, Advocate, vice Ms. Archana Dutt,
Advocate, for the respondents.

At the oral request made by learned counsel for the petitioner, he is permitted to carry out correction in relief clause No.(i) of the petition by correcting the number of impugned annexure from Annexure P-13 to P-12.

Notice. Ms. Ranjana Parmar, learned vice counsel, accepts notice on behalf of the respondents. Reply be filed within four weeks. List thereafter.

CMP No.22866/2025

Disposed of as not pressed.

CMP No. 22867/2025

The application is disposed of with a direction to the applicant/petitioner to file translated copy of the documents in issue before the next date of hearing.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

17th September, 2025 (Rohit)