

**Pardeep Kumar Suman versus H.P. University and others**

**CWP No. 14986/2025**

**19.11.2025** Present: Mr. Ashwani Kaundal, Advocate, for the petitioner.  
Ms. Archana Dutt, Advocate, for respondents.

**CMP No.27488/2025**

Learned counsel for the respondents-University to have instructions concerning petitioner's apprehension that AGP of ₹6000/- being received by him would be withdrawn in lieu of order dated 13.10.2025. Instructions/reply be placed on record by the next date of hearing. List on 02.12.2025.

**CMP 27491/2025**

The application is disposed of with direction to the applicant to file English translated copy of document in issue by the next date of hearing.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua  
Judge**

**November 19, 2025**  
(yogesh)