

Pardeep Kumar versus H.P. University and others

CWP No. 14986 of 2025

02.12.2025 Present: Mr. Ashwani Kaundal, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Archana Dutt, Advocate, for the respondents.

CMP No.27488/2025

At the request of learned counsel for the respondents,
matter is adjourned to 08.12.2025 in terms of previous order.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

December 02, 2025
(yogesh)