

Pardeep Kumar Vs. H.P. University & Ors.

CWP No.14986 of 2025

16.12.2025 Present: Mr. Ashwani Kaundal, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Archana Dutt, Advocate, for the respondents.

Learned counsel for the respondents has placed on record office instructions dated 06.12.2025. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to go through the same.

List after two weeks.

December 16, 2025
Mukesh

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge