

**Pardeep Kumar Suman Vs. HPU & Ors.
CWP No. 14986 of 2025.**

25.03.2026 Present: Ms. Sarita, Advocate, vice Mr. Ashwawni Kaundal,
Advocate, for the petitioner.
Ms. Archana Dutt, Advocate, for the respondents.

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that
some time be granted to file detailed reply to the petition.

Let needful be done, within a period of four weeks.

List thereafter.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

March 25, 2026
(Shivank Thakur)